



14<sup>th</sup> November 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code: 512405**

**Dear Sir / Madam,**

**Sub: Newspaper publication of quarter and half yearly ended 30.09.2022 unaudited financial results of the Company**

Pursuant to the provisions of Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of advertisement in connection with publication of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022 in the following newspapers on 12.11.2022:

<b>Name of the Newspaper</b>	<b>Edition</b>
Makkal Kural	Tamil
Business Standard	English

The above copies are attached

We request you to take the above information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For I-POWER SOLUTIONS INDIA LTD

VENUGOPALANPARANDHAMAN

Managing Director (DIN: 00323551)

<b>I POWER SOLUTIONS INDIA LIMITED</b>						
NEW NO.17, OLD NO.7/4, VAIGAI STREET BESANT NAGAR CHENNAI 600090 IN CIN : L72200TN2001PLC047456						
<b>Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022</b>						
Rs in Lakhs						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.14	6.41	6.08	7.55	13.28	25.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items	-7.46	-5.03	0.27	-12.48	0.69	1.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-7.46	-5.03	0.27	-12.48	0.69	1.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-8.15	-5.02	0.28	-13.16	0.71	1.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-8.15	-5.02	0.28	-13.16	0.71	1.45
Equity Share Capital	444.90	444.90	444.90	444.90	444.90	444.90
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations Basic and Diluted	-0.02	-0.01	0.00	-0.03	0.00	0.00

**Note :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited above extract of Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ipwrs.com.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
**For I POWER SOLUTIONS INDIA LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**

PLACE : CHENNAI  
DATE : 11-11-2022

<b>PNB Housing Finance Limited</b>						
Regd. Office : 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001 Phones : 011-23357171, 23357172, 23357173, Website : www.pnbhousing.com						
BRANCH ADDRESS : 3rd Floor, Sudershan Building, No. 14, Whites Road, Roayapettah, Chennai 600014, Email: chennai@pnbhousing.com						
<b>POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES)</b>						
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 9(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s) / date of receipt of the said notice/s.						
The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.						
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of PNB Housing Finance Ltd., for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrower/s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.						
S. No.	Loan Account No.	Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower / Guarantor	Date of Demand Notice	Amount Outstanding	Date of Possession Taken	Description of the Property Mortgaged
1.	HOU/CHE/1116/330486 B.O.: Chennai	Mr. D Saravanan & Mrs. Senthil Selvi S	19-07-2019	Rs. 17,44,179.78- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine and Eight Paise Only) as on 19-07-2019	09-11-2022 (Symbolic)	All that piece and parcel of the No. 415, 4th Floor, Augustus, Galleria, Pallavaram Village, Tambaram Taluk, Kanchipuram District, T.S No. 62, 64, 66 to 99, 159/2, 160 to 170 and 185, Near by Vels University Bus stop, Pallavaram 2nd cross Street, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India-600043
2.	0011 666004511 B.O.: Chennai	Mr. Praveen Kumar & Mrs. Krishnamoorthy Srilekha	18-02-2022	Rs. 51,41,476.92- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six and Ninety Two Paise only) as on 18-02-2022	09-11-2022 (Symbolic)	SCHEDULE -A: All that piece and parcel of the vacant land bearing door no. 5/9, Valluvar Salai, Ramapuram Village, Ambattur Taluk, (formerly Saidapet Taluk), measuring an extent of 11.29 cents (4922 Sq. ft.), out of 8636 Sq. ft. comprised in survey No. 89/2, 89/2A1 & 89/2A1E, Patna No. 4291 as per survey Nos. 89/17 & 89/18 Situated within the limits of the sub - registrar of joint II saidapet, and within the Registration district of Chennai south. SCHEDULE -B : 504 Sq. Ft., undivided share right, title and interest out of 4922 Sq. Ft., together with bearing Flat No. AS1, Second Floor, A-Block, measuring 986 Sq.ft., including common area which is formed in the larger of the property schedule "A" mentioned above.
3.	0011 666003999 & NHL/CHE/1219/760454 B.O.: Chennai	Mr. Prakash K, Mrs. Lakshmi, M/s Lakshmi Stores	15-06-2022	Rs. 26,54,627.68- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven And Sixty Eight Paise Only) as on 15-06-2022	09-11-2022 (Symbolic)	All that piece and parcel of the flat bearing No.C, first floor, built up area measuring 749 sq.ft. in the building scheme known as "Aditi Flats" together with 429 sq. ft., undivided share of land out of the Plot bearing No.13, measuring 2000 sq. ft., in Ananda Nagar (vide CMDA Approved layout No. PPD/Lo.No.110/89) comprised in Old S. No. 42/8A, patna No.1935 as per patna new S. No. 42/7B, situated at Mugilvakkam village, Sripurambudur Taluk, Kancheepuram district and the land with a splay 10 feet X 10 feet on the north western corner. Situated within the registration district of Kundrathur and sub - registration district of Chennai south.
4.	HOU/OMR/0420/791436 B.O.: OMR	Balaraman K, A K B Malathi & Sri Balaji Granites	18-04-2022	Rs. 42,22,285.56- (Rupees Forty Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five and Fifty Six Paise only) as on 18-04-2022	09-11-2022 (Symbolic)	All that piece and parcel of the 159 D1, C1, Krishna Nagar, 6th Cross Street, Mudichur Road, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600045

PLACE:- CHENNAI, DATE:- 11-11-2022 AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

<b>Savita Oil Technologies Limited</b>				
CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066 Registered Office: 66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Tel: 91 22 6624 6200 / 6624 6228; Fax: 91 22 2202 9364 E-mail: legal@savita.com; Website: www.savita.com				
<b>SAVSOL   TRANSOL</b>				
<b>Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022</b>				
₹ In lakhs				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.9.2022	30.9.2021	30.9.2022	30.9.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	87,547.38	1,77,537.04	72,252.69	72,252.69
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,301.24	21,663.55	7,936.37	7,936.37
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,301.24	21,663.55	7,936.37	7,936.37
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,980.19	16,058.13	5,812.40	5,812.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,975.53	16,042.80	5,790.83	5,790.83
Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,382.01	1,382.01	1,382.01	1,382.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each)				
Basic: ₹	10.10	23.24	8.41	8.41
Diluted: ₹	10.10	23.24	8.41	8.41

**Notes**  
1) Information on Standalone Financial Results : ₹ in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.9.2022	30.9.2021	30.9.2022	30.9.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	84,760.37	1,71,893.33	69,846.47	69,846.47
Profit / (Loss) before tax	9,022.73	20,938.83	7,683.94	7,683.94
Profit / (Loss) after tax	6,781.91	15,554.43	5,608.75	5,608.75

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.savita.com).  
3) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.  
4) Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders accorded in the extra-ordinary general meeting of the Company held on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, the Company sub-divided its one equity share of face value ₹ 10 each into five equity shares of face value ₹ 2 each effective 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2022. Consequently, the Company's authorised equity share capital stands at 15,00,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 2 each (as against 3,00,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10 each) and issued, subscribed and paid up equity share capital stands at 6,91,00,415 equity shares of ₹ 2 each (as against 1,38,20,083 equity shares of ₹ 10 each). Further, earning per share (EPS) for all the reporting periods has been computed / restated based on number of equity shares post sub-division.  
5) Savita GreenTec Limited (SGTL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company was incorporated on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2022. SGTL is yet to commence its business operations.  
6) Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter / year classification.

For Savita Oil Technologies Limited  
G. N. Mehra  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN:00296615)

Mumbai  
11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

<b>Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited</b>						
Corporate Identity Number : L85110TN1979PLC008035 Regd. Office : No. 19 Bishop Gardens, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 28, Tamil Nadu Tel. +91-44-28290956 Website : www.apollohospitals.com Email: investor.relations@apollohospitals.com,						
<b>Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Three and Six Months Ended September 30, 2022</b>						
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)						
Particulars	Three months ended 30/09/2022	Preceding Three months ended 30/06/2022	Corresponding Three months ended 30/09/2021	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2022	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2021	Previous year ended 31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	425107	379560	371707	804667	747728	1466264
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32707	25428	38299	58135	68811	129127
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32707	25428	38299	58135	98222	158538
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	21284	32378	26741	53662	76809	110836
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20653	32740	25965	53393	76261	109864
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)						7189
Other Equity						554345
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each						
Basic	*14.19	*22.05	*17.24	*36.24	*51.26	73.42
Diluted	*14.19	*22.05	*17.24	*36.24	*51.26	73.42

\* Not Annualised

**Notes:**

- The consolidated financial information of Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited ("the Company") for the three and six months ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 9, 2022 and November 10, 2022 respectively. The statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the consolidated financial results for the three and six months ended September 30, 2022. These consolidated financial results have been extracted from the consolidated financial information.
  - Unaudited financial results of Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited (standalone information)**

Particulars	Three months ended 30/09/2022	Preceding Three months ended 30/06/2022	Corresponding Three months ended 30/09/2021	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2022	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2021	Previous year ended 31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>Continuing Operations</b>						
Revenue from Operations	171558	152969	165608	324527	313880	609833
Profit Before Tax	34559	25012	25143	59571	41788	85213
Profit after tax for the period	27919	33314	16143	61233	26829	57234
<b>Discontinued Operations</b>						
Revenue from Operations			116712		267912	513139
Profit Before Tax			3760		10398	14248
Profit after tax for the period from continuing and discontinued operations	27919	33314	18589	61233	33593	66503
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	27315	33656	18081	60971	33125	66279
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the three and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also the company's website www.apollohospitals.com.
  - The Company has exercised the option of lower tax permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 ("the Amendment Act"). Accordingly, the Company has recognised provision for income tax for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 basis the rate provided in the said Amendment Act. The Company has re-measured the opening balance of Deferred Tax Liability (net) as at April 1, 2022 and accounted tax credit of Rs. 14,659 lakhs relating to the same in the previous quarter
  - The Company had received approval from the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs on June 28, 2021 for the Scheme of Amalgamation with the following wholly owned subsidiary companies, with the Appointed Date being April 1, 2020:
    - Apollo Home Healthcare (India) Limited and
    - Western Hospitals Corporation Private Limited

Consequent to giving effect to the said Scheme of Amalgamation, the Company had created a provision against loan of Rs. 674 lakhs extended by Western Hospitals Corporation Private Limited to its subsidiary Apollo Lavasa Health Corporation Limited. This provision was disclosed under Exceptional Items in the standalone financial results for the year to date September 30, 2021 and year ended March 31, 2022
  - The Company in the year ended Mar 31, 2022 reorganised its pharmacy distribution by transferring to Apollo Healthco Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company
  - Pursuant to the approval accorded by the members through Postal Ballot to raise equity proceeds upto a sum of Rs 150,000 lakhs, the Company completed a Qualified Institutional Equity (QIP) placement in January 2021, allotting an additional 46,59,498 equity shares at a price of Rs 2,511 per share (face value Rs 5/- each) aggregating to a sum of Rs 116,999.99 lakhs.
- The utilisation of the QIP Issue proceeds upto September 30, 2022 is as follows:
- | Particulars  | Amount in Rs. Lakhs |
|--|---------------------|
| Fees paid to Lead Managers   | 1,785.00            |
| Foreclosure of debts   | 25,138.00           |
| Acquisition of equity stake in Apollo Multi Speciality Hospitals Limited | 41,000.00           |
| Acquisition of equity stake in Apollo Hospitals North Limited            | 27,500.00           |
| Loan given to Apollo Hospitals North Limited                             | 21,576.00           |
- The Company has executed definitive agreements on 5th October 2022 in connection with the acquisition of a 60% equity stake in Kerala First Health Services Private Limited ("KFHSL"), which offers quality systems driven Ayurveda medical care services under the "AyurVAID Hospitals" brand through a combination of primary and secondary equity investment with the overall transaction consideration of Rs. 2,640 lakhs.
  - The primary investment will be used to upgrade existing centres, set up new centres, strengthen enterprise platforms, and for digital health initiatives. Consequent to this acquisition, KFHSL would become a subsidiary of the Company
  - The Company had invested an amount of Rs. 27,500 lakhs in the equity capital of Apollo Hospitals North Limited (wholly owned subsidiary company) and also provided an unsecured loan amount of Rs. 21,576 lakhs for its expansion activities.
  - Apollo Hospitals North Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has completed the acquisition of the assets forming part of a 650 bedded potential hospital facility, which was being set up by Nayati Healthcare and Research NCR Private Limited in Gurgaon for a consideration of about Rs 47,587 lakhs (incl Stamp Duty & other incidental charges)
  - The Company completed the acquisition of an additional 50% stake held by Geneagles Development Pte Limited (erstwhile joint venturer) in Apollo Multi Speciality Hospitals Limited (AMSHL) (formerly known as Apollo Geneagles Hospitals Limited), Kolkata on April 22, 2021 for a consideration of Rs. 41,000 lakhs. Consequently, AMSHL became a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and has been consolidated effective from April 22, 2021. The resultant goodwill of Rs. 53,714 lakhs has been presented within the Healthcare segment.
- The acquisition date fair value of the existing equity interest in AMSHL compared to its carrying amount resulted in a gain of Rs. 29,411 lakhs, which has been included under exceptional items
- On November 12, 2021, Assam Hospitals Limited, a subsidiary company of the Group had acquired 64.42% shareholding in Asclepius Hospitals & Healthcare Private Limited.
- Based on the information available at March 31, 2022, the Subsidiary Company determined a preliminary purchase price allocation based on the provisional amounts of the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed, resulting in a provisional goodwill of Rs. 1,153 lakhs as at March 31, 2022, subject to finalisation of the purchase accounting. As at September 30, 2022 on receipt of complete information the purchase accounting is finalised, resulting in increase in the goodwill balance to Rs. 2,795 lakhs
- The Honourable High Court of Karnataka on October 8, 2021 had set aside the order of the State of Karnataka, Revenue Department ("Revenue Department") initiated against Imperial Hospitals and Research Centre Limited, a subsidiary company alleging non-compliance of certain conditions associated with the allotment of land to the said subsidiary company and have remitted it back to the Revenue Department for reconsideration and disposal. The Revenue Department had issued a show cause notice dated 9 February 2022 seeking explanations as to why the original order needs to be withdrawn for which the subsidiary company had filed a detailed response explaining there were no violations of the conditions relating to the allotment of the land. Based on legal opinion received, the subsidiary company has adequate grounds to demonstrate compliance with applicable conditions and therefore is of the opinion that the matter would be settled in their favour
- The aforesaid financial results are also available on the Company's website (www.apollohospitals.com).

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10th November, 2022for APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED  
**DR. PRATHAP C REDDY**  
Executive Chairman

